

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Ball

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 15, line 8, strike "Two" and substitute "ONE".
- 2 Page 15, line 11, strike "TWO" and substitute "THREE".
- 3 Page 16, line 16, strike "OR (7)(d)(I)".
- 4 Page 16, line 19, strike "OR (7)(d)(I)".
- 5 Page 17, line 17, after "ELECTION;" add "AND".
- 6 Page 17, strike lines 18 and 19.
- 7 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.
- 8 Page 17, line 20, strike "ONE OF THE TWO" and substitute "TWO OF THE".
- 9 Page 18, line 6, strike "APPOINT:" and substitute "APPOINT THE TWO
- 10 MEMBERS AT THE GOVERNOR'S DISCRETION".
- 11 Page 18, strike lines 7 through 10.
- 12 Page 18, line 17, strike "OR (7)(d)(I)".
- 13 Page 19, line 3, strike "(7)(d)(II)" and substitute "(7)(d)".

** ** ** ** **